
Official Results

8. World Masters Athletics Championships Indoor

TORUŃ (POL), March 24-30, 2019

Discus Throw W60 (1)
Judge: PŁACHTA Bartłomiej

Carol Finsrud USA San Marcos, USA 17-10-14WORLD RECORD MASTERS (60) 40.76

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

GROUP 1
Start:  19-03-30  14:15:00

End: 19-03-30  15:40:00

1 481 Irena STAHLOVA W60 20.71  SB   Czech Republic

2 2777 APPEVEN Jose VAN W60 20.33     Netherlands

3 3455 Teresa PIWOWARSKA W60 20.02     Poland

4 51 Ellena CUBBAN W60 19.13     Australia

5 2799 Ingrid ZUIJDERVLIET W60 18.53     Netherlands

6 2718 Altantsetseg AYUSH W60 18.21     Mongolia

7 2729 Oyuntsetseg TSERENDASH W60 17.97  SB   Mongolia

8 4116 Ines DELUCCHI W60 17.43     Uruguay

9 1479 Brenda RUSSELL W60 14.97     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

10 4307 Darcy SMITH W60 13.85     United States of America

11 2710 MORALES Ma De Jesus GARCIA W60  9.40     Mexico

12 2711 VILLALPANDO Maria Eugenia GUTIERREZ W60  7.03     Mexico

4123 Tamara ALEGRIA-DYBVIG W60 DNS     United States of America

I II III IV V VI

20.71 19.91 20.53Irena STAHLOVA

19.83 20.33 19.79APPEVEN Jose VAN

19.18 19.58 20.02Teresa PIWOWARSKA

18.09 19.13 xEllena CUBBAN

18.53 16.93 xIngrid ZUIJDERVLIET

x 18.21 14.66Altantsetseg AYUSH

17.97 16.50 15.01Oyuntsetseg TSERENDASH

15.76 16.58 17.43Ines DELUCCHI

14.50 14.97 14.50Brenda RUSSELL

6.85 11.89 13.85Darcy SMITH

9.33 9.40 9.27MORALES Ma De Jesus GARCIA

x 7.03 xVILLALPANDO Maria Eugenia G

Tamara ALEGRIA-DYBVIG

GROUP 2
Start:  19-03-30  14:55:00

End: 19-03-30  15:40:00

1 4175 Carol FINSRUD W60 34.39     United States of America

2 2703 Maria COTOLUPENCO W60 33.51     Moldova

3 1721 Elke HERZIG W60 28.48     Germany

4 468 Ema RYCKOVA W60 26.96     Czech Republic

5 3574 Czeslawa STEPNIEWSKA W60 26.07  SB   Poland
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6 1227 Claire CAMERON W60 25.56     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

7 2821 Janice FLAATHE W60 25.00     Norway

8 1952 Barbara SCHLOSSER W60 24.46     Germany

9 461 Zdenka PLESAROVA W60 23.91     Czech Republic

10 99 Jill TAYLOR W60 23.84     Australia

11 886 Siv KARLSTRÖM W60 17.88     Finland

4115 Iryna ZOZULIA W60 DNS     Ukraine

906 Liisa MAKITORMA W60 DNS     Finland

I II III IV V VI

x 33.50 34.39 30.06 34.30 34.01Carol FINSRUD

32.08 x x 32.85 32.86 33.51Maria COTOLUPENCO

24.46 27.95 28.48 28.47 27.02 26.64Elke HERZIG

x 26.96 26.75 x 26.58 26.84Ema RYCKOVA

25.04 26.07 25.54 x 23.96 xCzeslawa STEPNIEWSKA

22.95 22.53 25.42 x 24.30 25.56Claire CAMERON

x 25.00 x 24.42 x 23.89Janice FLAATHE

24.31 24.46 24.25 22.74 x 23.29Barbara SCHLOSSER

21.31 23.91 xZdenka PLESAROVA

23.84 23.01 21.66Jill TAYLOR

x 16.86 17.88Siv KARLSTRÖM

Iryna ZOZULIA

Liisa MAKITORMA
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Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

1 GROUP 2 Carol FINSRUD W60 United States of America 34.391     

2 GROUP 2 Maria COTOLUPENCO W60 Moldova 33.512     

3 GROUP 2 Elke HERZIG W60 Germany 28.483     

4 GROUP 2 Ema RYCKOVA W60 Czech Republic 26.964     

5 GROUP 2 Czeslawa STEPNIEWSKA W60 Poland 26.075  SB   

6 GROUP 2 Claire CAMERON W60 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 25.566     

7 GROUP 2 Janice FLAATHE W60 Norway 25.007     

8 GROUP 2 Barbara SCHLOSSER W60 Germany 24.468     

9 GROUP 2 Zdenka PLESAROVA W60 Czech Republic 23.919     

10 GROUP 2 Jill TAYLOR W60 Australia 23.8410     

11 GROUP 1 Irena STAHLOVA W60 Czech Republic 20.711  SB   

12 GROUP 1 APPEVEN Jose VAN W60 Netherlands 20.332     

13 GROUP 1 Teresa PIWOWARSKA W60 Poland 20.023     

14 GROUP 1 Ellena CUBBAN W60 Australia 19.134     

15 GROUP 1 Ingrid ZUIJDERVLIET W60 Netherlands 18.535     

16 GROUP 1 Altantsetseg AYUSH W60 Mongolia 18.216     

17 GROUP 1 Oyuntsetseg TSERENDASH W60 Mongolia 17.977  SB   

18 GROUP 2 Siv KARLSTRÖM W60 Finland 17.8811     

19 GROUP 1 Ines DELUCCHI W60 Uruguay 17.438     

20 GROUP 1 Brenda RUSSELL W60 Great Britain and Northern Ireland 14.979     

21 GROUP 1 Darcy SMITH W60 United States of America 13.8510     

22 GROUP 1 MORALES Ma De Jesus GARCIA W60 Mexico  9.4011     

23 GROUP 1 VILLALPANDO Maria Eugenia GUTIE W60 Mexico  7.0312     

GROUP 1 Tamara ALEGRIA-DYBVIG W60 United States of America DNS     

GROUP 2 Iryna ZOZULIA W60 Ukraine DNS     

GROUP 2 Liisa MAKITORMA W60 Finland DNS     

  Note:

SB -Season Best
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